Beeson Cosmetic Surgery 3660 Guion Road, Suite 320 Indianapolis, IN 46222 (317) 846-0846

KEFLEX

(Brand Name)

Generic Name:	Cephalexin
Purpose:	This medicine is used to treat and prevent infections caused by bacteria.
Usage:	This medicine may be taken on a full or empty stomach. If it upsets your stomach, take with food. Be sure to take all of your medicine as directed by Dr. Beeson, see instructions on the label.
Precautions:	In diabetics, this medicine may cause false test results on some urine sugar tests. Check with your doctor before changing your diet or the dosage of your diabetes medicine. If diarrhea occurs, do not take any more Keflex without first checking with your doctor or Dr. Beeson.
Possible Side Effects	:

Common side effects that may go away during treatment include mild diarrhea, nausea and vomiting, sore mouth or tongue, or mild stomach cramps. If they continue or are bothersome, check with Dr. Beeson. If you notice other effects not listed above, contact Dr. Beeson.